ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS

SAN DIEGO CHAPTER, INC.

LABORERS ENGINEERING
JULY 1, 2022- JUNE 30, 2023

CLASSIFICATION HOURLY WAGE HEALTH SUPP. APPR. ADMIN | ANNUITY | PARTNERSHIP

JOURNEYMAN RATES & WELFARE PENSION |VACATION DUES |TRAINING | C.C.C. [S.D.C.A.F.| TRUST FOR JOBS TOTAL
GROUP | $38.80 $8.75 $9.49 $3.00 $2.20 $0.70 $0.30 | $0.14 $0.06 $0.50 $0.10 $64.04
GROUP I $39.27 $8.75 $9.49 $3.00 $2.20 $0.70 $0.30 | $0.14 $0.06 $0.50 $0.10 $64.51
GROUP Il $39.72 $8.75 $9.49 $3.00 $2.20 $0.70 $0.30 | $0.14 $0.06 $0.50 $0.10 $64.96
GROUP IV $40.62 $8.75 $9.49 $3.00 $2.20 $0.70 $0.30 | $0.14 $0.06 $0.50 $0.10 $65.86
GROUP V $43.58 $8.75 $9.49 $3.00 $2.20 $0.70 $0.30 | $0.14 $0.06 $0.50 $0.10 $68.82

Laborer Foreman- Shall be paid at the rate of $2.00/hour above the highest Laborers rate under his/her supervision

General Foreman - Shall be paid at the rate of $2.00/hour more than the hourly rate of the highest Laborer Foreman over whom he/she has supervision

INCREASES

Wages = Group 1 = $2.01; Group 2 = $2.02; Group 3 = $2.06; Group 4 = $2.12; Group 5 = $1.81

H& W = $0.65
Supp Dues = $0.10
Annuity = $0.50

Future Increases (to be allocated)

Group |

Group Il
Group Il
Group IV
Group V

July 1, 2023-2024
$3.36
$3.37
$3.41
$3.47
$3.06

Agreement expires June 30, 2026

July 1, 2024-2025
$3.52
$3.55
$3.59
$3.87
$3.06

$3.63
$3.66
$3.69
$3.97
$3.09

July 1, 2025-2026

Prepared by AGC San Diego 8/30/2022
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