

ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS SAN DIEGO CHAPTER, INC.

LABORERS ENGINEERING **JULY 1, 2022- JUNE 30, 2023**

CLASSIFICATION JOURNEYMAN	HOURLY WAGE RATES	HEALTH & WELFARE	PENSION	VACATION	SUPP. DUES	APPR. TRAINING	c.c.c.	S.D.C.A.F.	ADMIN TRUST	ANNUITY	PARTNERSHIP FOR JOBS	TOTAL
GROUP I	\$38.80	\$8.75	\$9.49	\$3.00	\$2.20	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$0.14	\$0.06	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$64.04
GROUP II	\$39.27	\$8.75	\$9.49	\$3.00	\$2.20	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$0.14	\$0.06	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$64.51
GROUP III	\$39.72	\$8.75	\$9.49	\$3.00	\$2.20	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$0.14	\$0.06	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$64.96
GROUP IV	\$40.62	\$8.75	\$9.49	\$3.00	\$2.20	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$0.14	\$0.06	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$65.86
GROUP V	\$43.58	\$8.75	\$9.49	\$3.00	\$2.20	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$0.14	\$0.06	\$0.50	\$0.10	\$68.82

Laborer Foreman- Shall be paid at the rate of \$2.00/hour above the highest Laborers rate under his/her supervision

General Foreman - Shall be paid at the rate of \$2.00/hour more than the hourly rate of the highest Laborer Foreman over whom he/she has supervision

INCREASES

Wages = Group 1 = \$2.01; Group 2 = \$2.02; Group 3 = \$2.06; Group 4 = \$2.12; Group 5 = \$1.81

H & W = \$0.65**Supp Dues** = \$0.10 Annuity = \$0.50

Future Increases (to be allocated)												
	July 1, 2023-2024	July 1, 2024-2025	July 1, 2025-2026									
Group I	\$3.36	\$3.52	\$3.63									
Group II	\$3.37	\$3.55	\$3.66									
Group III	\$3.41	\$3.59	\$3.69									
Group IV	\$3.47	\$3.87	\$3.97									
Group V	\$3.06	\$3.06	\$3.09									

Agreement expires June 30, 2026